

This Privacy Policy applies to the NTJFC, (," "we," or "us") knows that you care how information about you is used and shared. This Privacy Policy explains what information of yours will be collected by NTJFC, when you access the Sites and NTJFC, Service (including through the websites of our partners), how the information will be used, and how you can control the collection, correction and/or deletion of information. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy does not apply to information we collect by other means (including offline) or from other sources. The use of information collected through our Sites shall be limited to the purposes under this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect.

(a) Our Service: We may collect personally identifiable information about you, such as your full name, phone number, email address, or similar, when you send an enquiry. If you choose to purchase a product from us, we or our third-party payment processors will collect your payment information. We do not send any promotional emails; however, we may send you service-related emails related to your account. If you no longer wish to receive these emails, you may can simply email us.

(b) Cookies and Tracking Technologies: Technologies such as: cookies, beacons, tags and scripts are used by NTJFC, and our partners (such as advertising, marketing and analytics), affiliates or analytics or service providers. These technologies may be used in analysing trends, administering the Sites, tracking users' movements around the Sites and to gather demographic information about our user base as a whole. We may receive reports based on the use of these technologies by such companies on an individual as well as aggregated basis. Our partners may also use such technologies to deliver advertisements to you as described below. We use cookies to remember users' settings as well as for authentication and analytics. Users can control the use of cookies at the individual browser level. If you reject cookies, you may still use our Sites, but your ability to use some features or areas of our Sites may be limited. This website uses Google Analytics, an analytics tool by Google LLC ("Google"), (1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, United States), to track user activity, page content, click/touch, movement, scroll, and keystroke activity (in some cases). If you are in Europe, your IP address, keystroke activity, and personal information are never stored or shared with any third parties

(c) Log File Information: Log file information is automatically reported by your browser or mobile application each time you access our Sites. For example, when you access our Sites, our servers automatically record certain information that your web browser sends whenever you visit any website. These server logs may include information such as your operating system, browser type, referring / exit pages and URLs, number of clicks, domain names, landing pages, pages viewed and other such information. We do not link this automatically collected data to personally identifiable information.

We will retain personal data we process on behalf of our customers for as long as needed to provide our services. NTJFC, will retain this personal information as necessary to comply with our legal obligations, resolve disputes and enforce our agreements.

How We Use Your Information. We use the information that we collect communicate with you regarding the NTJFC, request you have sent.

3. How We Share Your Information.

(a) Personally, Identifiable Information: NTJFC, will not rent or sell your personally identifiable information to others. We may store personal information in locations outside the direct control of NTJFC, (for instance, on servers or databases co-located with hosting providers). Any personally identifiable information you elect to make publicly available on our Sites or the NTJFC, Service, such as listing your contact data on a team page, will be available to others. If you remove information that you have made public on our Sites or the NTJFC, Service, copies may remain viewable in cached and archived pages of our Sites or the NTJFC, Service, or if other users have copied or saved that information.

(b) Instances Where We Are Required To Share Your Information: NTJFC, will disclose your information where required to do so by law, if subject to subpoena or other legal proceeding or if we reasonably believe that such action is necessary to (a) comply with the law and the reasonable requests of law enforcement; (b) to enforce our Terms of Service or to protect the security or integrity of our Service; and/or (c) to exercise or protect the rights, property, or personal safety of NTJFC, our users or others.

4. Children's Privacy. Protecting the privacy of young children is especially important. For that reason, NTJFC, does not knowingly collect or solicit personal information from anyone under the age of 16. In the event that we learn that we have collected personal information from a child under age 16, we will delete that information as quickly as possible. If you believe that we might have any information from a child under 16, please contact us. Information entered via the service about a child under the age of 16 must be provided or authorised by their legal parent or guardian (for example when a child under the age of 16 is registered as a player).

5. Notification Procedures. It is our policy to provide notifications, whether such notifications are required by law or are for marketing or other business related purposes, to you via email, written or hard copy notice, or through conspicuous posting of such notice on the Service, as determined by NTJFC, in its sole discretion. We reserve the right to determine the form and means of providing notifications to you, provided that you may opt out of certain means of notification as described in this Privacy Policy.

6. Links to Other Web Sites. We are not responsible for the practices employed by websites or services linked to or from NTJFC, Sites, including the information or content contained therein. Please remember that when you use a link to go from the NTJFC, Service or Sites to another website or service, our Privacy Policy does not apply to third-party websites or services. Your browsing and interaction on any third-party website or service, including those that have a link or advertisement on our website, are subject to that third party's own rules and policies.

7.Social Media Widgets: Our Site includes social media features, such as the Facebook Like button and other widgets, that run on our Site. These features may collect your IP address and which page you are visiting on our Site and may set a cookie to enable the feature to function properly. Social media features and widgets are either hosted by a third party or hosted directly on our Site. Your interactions with these features are governed by the privacy policy of the organization providing it.

8. Changes to Our Privacy Policy. All changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page. When we change the policy in a material manner, we will let you know via email and/or a prominent notice on our Site, prior to the change becoming effective and update the 'effective date' at the top of this page. If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of this Site, or your dealings with this website, please contact us

Northallerton Town Junior Football Club